Head – Legal & Secretarial 

Annexure – 1 

Grant of Stock Benefits 

(pursuant to SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024) 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1.  Brief details of Options 

Granted 

18,232 (eighteen thousand 

two hundred and thirty-

two) units have been 

granted in terms of 

Metropolis – Restrictive 

Stock Unit Plan, 2020  

10,107 (ten thousand one 

hundred and seven) units 

have been granted in terms 

of Metropolis – Restrictive 

Stock Units Plan, 2025  

228,840 (two lakh twenty-

eight thousand eight 

hundred and forty) options 

have been granted in terms 

of Metropolis – 

Employees Stock Options 

Plan, 2025 

2.  Whether the scheme is in 

terms of SEBI (SBEB) 

Regulations, 2021  

Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Total number of shares 

covered by these options 

18,232 (eighteen thousand 

two hundred and thirty-

two) 

10,107 (ten thousand one 

hundred and seven) 

228,840 (two lakh twenty-

eight thousand eight 

hundred and forty) 

4.  Pricing formula / Exercise 

price 

Face value of shares i.e. 

INR 2/- per unit. 

Face value of shares i.e. 

INR 2/- per unit. 

INR 1,648.24/- per option. 

5.  Vesting period The minimum vesting 

period shall be 1 (one) 

year and may extend up to